
June 26, 2018

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

73Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Tim Cocanougher reported to the Commission that for May, 2018:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     21 claims were received
     0 claims were set up
     36 full investigations were completed
     0 revised investigation was completed
     51 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     5 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $23,939.80 
     $5,589.25 was received in restitution
     $545.00  was received in donations
     $0.00 was received through subrogation
     9 claims were denied

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     172 claims were received
     72 claims were set up
     29 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $15,787.10
     7 claims were denied

52 claims were decided by the Commission for May, 2018.

Marcus Carey, Carlo Wessels, Mitch Mattingly, Raymond Shields

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2013-00250 / Troy Johnson on behalf of Troy Johnson $3,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2013-00275 / Steven Pelphrey on behalf of Derek Pelphrey $2,667.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2015-00078 / Patty Thompson on behalf of Tiffany Mullins $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Claimant is deceased.  No further action needed.

CV-2016-00042 / Caitlin Houston $710.64

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

Page: 1/8



CV-2016-00162 / Kenneth Liggons on behalf of Kenneth Liggons $3,496.50

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00017 / Aminul Prodhon $833.06

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00034 / Wesley Whitworth $315.36

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00038 / Richard Sterling $2,892.86

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00039 / John Tye on behalf of Lloyd Floyd $2,786.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00040 / Karen Cobbs on behalf of Moertell Martell $854.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00042 / Patricia Keith on behalf of Joshua Oakes $1,400.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00048 / Kay Duiguid on behalf of Tiffany Duigid $3,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00049 / Kenneth Sumner $866.27

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00056 / Alberto Lopez $964.60

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2013-00048 / Wendy Richie on behalf of Matthew Richie $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 2/8



Comments:

CV-2014-00125 / Kyle Pelphrey on behalf of Derek Pelphrey $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2016-00070 / L. Williams $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00019 / Carol Crawford on behalf of Linda Attwood $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00021 / XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-00033 / Dennis Devore $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Claimant filed exceptions.

CV-2017-00047 / Keysha Mosby $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00068 / Sean Nichols $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

CV-2017-01821 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy; UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2017-01847 / UK Healthcare Hospitals; Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$830.00

CV-2017-01862 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy; UK Healthcare Hospitals; Kentucky 
Medical Services Foundation on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$100.00

Page: 3/8



CV-2017-01864 / UK Healthcare Hospitals; Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$120.00

CV-2017-01956 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$4.00

CV-2018-01016 / St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$519.93

CV-2018-01048 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy; Lexington Fayette Urban County 
Government on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$4.00

CV-2018-01140 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$196.24

CV-2018-01165 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy; UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$230.00

CV-2018-01173 / UK Healthcare Hospitals; Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$230.00

CV-2018-01193 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$100.00

CV-2018-01231 / UK Healthcare Hospitals; Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$830.00

CV-2018-01237 / Hardin Memorial Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01252 / Greenview Regional Hospital on behalf of XXXX $650.00

Page: 4/8



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-01253 / Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy; Lexington SANE Program on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$430.00

CV-2018-01254 / Judi`s Place For Kids Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01255 / Judi`s Place For Kids Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01258 / Cumberland Valley Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01261 / Marshall County Hospital; Natasha Lane on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01263 / St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$1,502.29

CV-2018-01269 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01270 / Jennie Stuart Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$550.00

CV-2018-01271 / Owensboro Health Regional Hospital on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01273 / Children`s Safety Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

Page: 5/8



CV-2018-01274 / Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01277 / Lake Cumberland Regional Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01278 / Baptist Health, Paducah on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01279 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01280 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01281 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of XXX
X 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01282 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01283 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01284 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01285 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

Page: 6/8



CV-2018-01286 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01287 / Lexington Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$200.00

CV-2018-01294 / Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$107.60

CV-2018-01296 / Owensboro Health Regional Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01298 / Lake Cumberland CAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01302 / St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$442.27

CV-2018-01303 / St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$550.00

CV-2018-01305 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01306 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01307 / Lake CumberlandCAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01308 / St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of XXXX $644.15

Page: 7/8



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-01309 / Lake CumberlandCAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01310 / Lake CumberlandCAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01311 / Lake CumberlandCAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

CV-2018-01289 / Meadowview Regional Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01297 / Owensboro Health Regional Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01299 / Three Rivers Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

Page: 8/8


